
SASKATCHEWAN HIGH SCHOOLS  

ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 

 
Provincial Soccer – Field Locations 

Dates:  October 25 - 26, 2019 
 
 
3A Boys (7v7) - Stobart School in Duck Lake 
John Davis (john.davis@spiritsd.ca) 306-467-2185 
Competition will be held in Duck Lake at Stobart School (556 Front St). 
 
 
4A Boys – Moose Jaw 
Leigh Pethick (pethick.leigh@prairiesouth.ca) 306-630-7361 
Competition will be held in Moose Jaw on the East Field (outdoor) at the Yara Centre (1220 High St W). 
 
 
5A Boys – Swift Current 
Adam Jackson (ajackson@chinooksd.ca) 306-773-2801 
Competition will be held in Swift Current at Swift Current Comprehensive (1100 11 Ave NE).   
Field #1 is O.M. Irwin Soccer Field which is located between Swift Current Comprehensive and O.M. Irwin School. 
Field #2 is the Swift Current Comprehensive Football Field located north of the Comprehensive. 
 
 
3A Girls (7v7) – Chief Little Pine (hosting in North Battleford) 
Cam Foulds (ckfoulds@sasktel.net) 306-398-2925 
Competition will be held in North Battleford at Centennial Park Fields (Centennial Field is right beside the Civic Centre 
(18th Ave & 104th Street); Inside Track Field is beside Centennial Field behind the ball field).  
 
 
4A Girls – Yorkton Sacred Heart 
Samantha Okrainec (Samantha.Okrainec@cttcs.ca) 306-783-3128 
Competition will be held at Sacred Heart High School in Yorkton (280 Gladstone Avenue North). 
 
 
5A Girls - Saskatoon 
Jud Heilman (heilmanj@spsd.sk.ca) 306-683-8249 
Competition will be held at the SaskTel Soccer Center in Saskatoon (located near St. Joseph High School and Centennial 
Collegiate: 150 Nelson Road). 
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